

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1333 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 6, line 9, delete "ADDED BY P.L.171-2009," and insert
- 2 "AMENDED BY SEA 558-2013, SECTION 90,".
- 3 Page 6, line 10, delete "SECTION 2,".
- 4 Page 6, line 13, delete "land" and insert "**professional**".
- 5 Page 6, line 14, delete "land".
- 6 Page 6, line 15, delete "land-surveyor-in-training" and insert
- 7 "**surveyor intern**".
- 8 Page 6, line 15, delete "IC 25-21.5-1-5)." and insert
- 9 "~~IC 25-21.5-1-9.7)~~".
- 10 Page 6, line 23, delete "land" and insert "**professional**".
(Reference is to EHB 1333 as printed March 29, 2013.)

Senator BRAY